#### 506324522 10/27/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6371272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLANRIS WATER SYSTEMS, INC	10/02/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLANRIS, INC	
Street Address:	3955 VANTECH DR SUITE 15	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38115	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16732732
Application Number:	16415166
Application Number:	16998307
Patent Number:	10562792
Application Number:	62464009
PCT Number:	US2018018819

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9013716664

**Email:** sfentress@veritaygroup.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN FENTRESS
Address Line 1: 20 DUDLEY ST. NO. 601

Address Line 4: MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34002.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN FENTRESS
SIGNATURE:	/susan b fentress/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 054234 FRAME: 0389

506324522

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Glanris Water Systems, Inc. - Filed Name Change Amendment to Amended & Restated Charter - 4811-2599-3678 1 (1)#page1.tif

source=Glanris Water Systems, Inc. - Filed Name Change Amendment to Amended & Restated Charter - 4811-2599-3678 1 (1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054234 FRAME: 0390



# **Division of Business Services Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Glanris, Inc. 2250 COURT AVE MEMPHIS, TN 38104-3001

October 2, 2020

## Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 943724

Status:

Active

Filing Type: For-profit Corporation - Domestic

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 005821437

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP, COLUMBIA, SC

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

Image # : B0922-8969

Filed Date: 10/02/2020 2:27 PM

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Carol Dickerson

Tre Hargett

Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

Glanris Water Systems, Inc.

Glanris, Inc.

Tennessee SOS Control No. 000943724

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CHARTER OF GLANRIS WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. §48-20-106, the undersigned corporation (the "Corporation") hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Amended and Restated Charter:

Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Charter is hereby amended to read:

"The name of the corporation is Glanris, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

These Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon filing in the Office of the Tennessee Secretary of State.

These Articles of Amendment were duly adopted on September 9, 2020 by the Board of Directors and the requisite Shareholders of the Corporation.

Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the Corporation's Amended and Restated Charter,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment as of September 30, 2020.

GLANRIS WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Hryan M. Eagle, III

Title: President and CEO

4823-1711-0477 v.1

**RECORDED: 10/27/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 054234 FRAME: 0392